## MEMORANDUM

TO:	Peter Brixius, City Manager City Council
FROM:	Trevor Campbell, R&B Director
DATE:	April 25 <sup>th</sup> , 2023
SUBJECT:	Award of 2023 Curb and Gutter and Concrete Improvements

Bids were opened for the 2023 Curb & Gutter and Concrete Improvements Project on April 18<sup>th</sup>, 2023. One bid was received from Anson Excavating and Pipe for \$231,224.50.

The amount budgeted for this year is \$260,000 and is split with our Curb & Gutter Fund and the Capital Drainage budget.

This year we will be replacing curb and gutter and drainage pans on the 900 block of Finley Lane, Old East Victory Way, Texas Avenue, Rose Street, 7<sup>th</sup> Street between School Street and Breeze Street as well as other maintenance areas as necessary. Many of these areas for improvement correspond with the overlay schedule.

I would like to recommend the City award the 2023 Curb and Gutter and Construction Improvements contract to Anson Excavating in the amount of \$231,224.50.

If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact me at 824-4463.

## 2023 CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION

## AND CONCRETE IMPROVEMENTS

## CRAIG, COLORADO

Bid Schedule-2023 Curb and Gutter and Concrete improvements. All quantities are approximate for bidding purposes. Actual quantities will be paid out based on unit cost.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	Bid Option 1 Old East Victory Way, Finley				10112 0001
	Lane, Texas Avenue, Rose Street,				
	Ridgeview Subdivision .				
1	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	1486	L.F.	30.00	44,580,0
2	Reconstructing Curb and Gutter	1486	L.F.	56.00	83,216.00
3	4" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	1424	S.F.		
	Replacement			15,50	22,072.00
4	4" Sidewalk & Driveway Removal	1424	S.F.	5,50	7,832,00
5	Class 6 Road base Price per Ton. This price	1	Ton		
	will be used on all 3 bid options. Price must		Pay	70,00	70.00
	reflect material hauled and installed.		item		
6	Screened Topsoil Price per Ton. This price	1	Ton		
	will be used for all three bid options. Price		Pay	75,00	75,00
	must reflect material hauled and installed.		Item		
				Total	157, 845, a
	Bid Option 2 Valley Pans				
1	6" Valley Pan Removal	883	S.F.	11,50	10,154.50
2	Reconstruct 6" Valley Pan with Rebar	1075	S.F.	40.00	43.000.00
3	Remove existing Curb and Gutter.	120	L.F.	35,00	
4	Reconstruct Curb and Gutter.	120	L.F.	60.00	4,200,00
	-			Total	64,554,50
					64/-2//
	Bid Option 3 Maintenance List				
1	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	50	L.F.	35,60	1,750,00
2	Reconstructing Curb and Gutter	50	L.F.	63.00	3, 150,00
3	4" Sidewalk Removal	100	S.F.	16.25	1,625.00
4	4" Sidewalk Replacement	100	S.F.	23,00	2,300.00
				Total	8,875.00
				Grand Total	231,224.50
					L